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1 1194737817 11000500 AdventHealth Durand fka Chippewa Valley Hospital CAH Durand WI 8,023.31$      0.6694 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

2 1093763518 11007600 Amery Regional Medical Center CAH Amery WI 15,736.19$    0.6412 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

3 1639123284 11013700 Ascension - All Saints AH Racine WI 8,348.96$      0.3220 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

4 1225087190 11012400 Ascension - St. Francis Hospital AH Milwaukee WI 7,783.04$      0.4260 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

5 1376541748 11015300 Ascension Calumet Hospital CAH Chilton WI 19,793.55$    0.6325 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

6 1871656082 100197969 Ascension Columbia St. Mary's - Ozaukee AH Mequon WI 7,944.47$      0.2590 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

7 1871656082 11010300 Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital - Milw. AH Milwaukee WI 7,967.94$      0.2590 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

8 1407803638 11006700 Ascension NE Wis. - St Elizabeth AH Appleton WI 7,756.25$      0.4060 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

9 1912527193 100099167 Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus AH Oshkosh WI 7,751.20$      0.4060 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

10 1508920356 11020000 Ascension Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Institute REHAB Milwaukee WI 1,888.77$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

11 1427007384 11019400 Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook AH Brookfield WI 8,021.22$      0.3390 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

12 1427007384 11017100 Ascension SE Wisconsin - St. Joseph's AH Milwaukee WI 8,006.18$      0.3390 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

13 1427007384 100079350 Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus AH Franklin WI 7,971.19$      0.3390 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

14 1255938510 100197924 Ascension Wis. Hospital - Greenfield Campus AH Greenfield WI 7,783.04$      0.8180 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

15 1063018927 100197953 Ascension Wis. Hospital - Menomonee Falls Campus AH Menomonee Falls WI 7,783.04$      0.8180 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

16 1124083894 11009500 Aspirus - Divine Savior Healthcare AH Portage WI 7,740.76$      0.5110 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

17 1346204385 11018900 Aspirus - Eagle River Hospital CAH Eagle River WI 9,326.99$      0.3831 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

18 1134183171 11013300 Aspirus - Howard Young Medical Center AH Woodruff WI 7,604.96$      0.5920 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

19 1639187412 11018100 Aspirus - Langlade Memorial Hospital CAH Antigo WI 14,558.80$    0.5519 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

20 1619079597 11006400 Aspirus - Medford Hospital & Clinics CAH Medford WI 12,576.64$    0.4335 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

21 1124084678 11007300 Aspirus - Merrill Hospital CAH Merrill WI 13,651.21$    0.5195 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

22 1598375271 100095321 Aspirus - Plover Hospital AH Plover WI 7,646.97$      0.4920 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

23 1356391247 11000700 Aspirus - Rhinelander Hospital AH Rhinelander WI 7,626.54$      0.2850 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

24 1295754844 11008800 Aspirus - Riverview Hospital & Clinics AH Wis. Rapids WI 7,604.96$      0.4560 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

25 1053391730 11006500 Aspirus - Stanley Hospital CAH Stanley WI 15,158.80$    0.5210 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

26 1538112230 11006100 Aspirus - Stevens Point AH Stevens Point WI 7,604.96$      0.4530 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

27 1598715401 11000800 Aspirus - Tomahawk Hospital CAH Tomahawk WI 8,008.14$      0.4798 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

28 1558363986 11008500 Aspirus - Wausau Hospital AH Wausau WI 7,652.23$      0.4920 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

Normal Newborn DRG

Neonate DRG

•Access Payments effective July 1, 2025
2
 under "legacy" methodology, i.e., subject to change upon pending CMS approval Transplant DRG
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29 1255387726 11023500 Aurora BayCare Medical Center AH Green Bay WI 7,604.96$      0.2730 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

30 1972628006 11021600 Aurora Lakeland Medical Center AH Elkhorn WI 8,183.81$      0.2690 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

31 1043397177 100091842 Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area AH Marinette WI 7,641.77$      0.2850 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

32 1275578064 100275282 Aurora Medical Center - Fond du Lac AH Fond du Lac WI 7,623.86$      0.3000 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

33 1265740195 100013538 Aurora Medical Center - Grafton AH Grafton WI 7,819.04$      0.2550 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

34 1225156888 11022500 Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha AH Kenosha WI 7,944.97$      0.2600 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

35 1477508687 11008900 Aurora Medical Center - Manitowoc County AH Two Rivers WI 7,661.17$      0.2960 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

36 1225156888 100190675 Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant AH Mount Pleasant WI 7,944.75$      0.2600 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

37 1275578064 11024300 Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh AH Oshkosh WI 7,623.86$      0.3000 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

38 1922053107 100203316 Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County AH Sheboygan WI 7,722.36$      0.2880 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$                

39 1699008029 100009852 Aurora Medical Center - Summit AH Summit WI 7,783.04$      0.2950 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

40 1760420103 11009200 Aurora Medical Center - Washington County AH Hartford WI 7,783.04$      0.3030 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

41 1861557753 11010900 Aurora Memorial Hospital - Burlington AH Burlington WI 8,169.75$      0.2920 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

42 1881627438 10062800 Aurora Psychiatric Hospital PSYCH Wauwatosa WI 1,312.98$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

43 1861447179 11020400 Aurora Sinai Medical Center AH Milwaukee WI 8,161.05$      0.2100 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

44 1861447179 11017200 Aurora St Luke's Medical Center AH Milwaukee WI 8,281.51$      0.2100 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

45 1861447179 100061838 Aurora St. Luke's South Shore AH Cudahy WI 8,209.55$      0.2100 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

46 1407801640 11017300 Aurora West Allis Medical Center AH West Allis WI 7,797.18$      0.2250 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               
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47 1356373302 11024600 Bellin Health Oconto Hospital CAH Oconto WI 8,023.31$      0.6694 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

48 1891740585 11010200 Bellin Memorial Hospital AH Green Bay WI 7,604.96$      0.4020 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

49 1982780094 11014000 Beloit Memorial Hospital AH Beloit WI 8,073.21$      0.2420 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

50 1811940331 11018300 Black River Memorial Hospital CAH Black River Falls WI 18,255.62$    0.8221 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

51 1801908975 10064500 Brown County Community Treatment Center PSYCH Green Bay WI 1,185.95$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

52 1225191687 11016600 Burnett Medical Center CAH Grantsburg WI 11,878.53$    0.8177 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

53 1881793750 11021800 Children's Health Care - Minneapolis AH Minneapolis MN 8,127.99$      0.3692 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

54 1750482022 11019700 Children's Hospital of Wisconsin AH Milwaukee WI 9,414.50$      0.4783 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.30 7,489$               

55 1881780302 11023400 Children's Hospital of Wisconsin - Fox Valley AH Neenah WI 7,741.26$      0.6502 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

56 1760104889 100258260 Clearsky Rehabilitation Hospital of Kenosha REHAB Kenosha WI 2,524.46$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

57 1164242731 100390181 Clearsky Rehabilitation Hospital - Lakeshore REHAB Cleveland, WI WI 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               New hospital enrolled eff. 12/9/2025.

58 1619024197 11016900 Crossing Rivers Health CAH Prairie du Chien WI 20,592.99$    0.8488 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

59 1831243757 11011600 Cumberland Memorial Hospital CAH Cumberland WI 18,817.00$    0.7199 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

60 1093743874 11018400 Door County Memorial Hospital CAH Sturgeon Bay WI 17,317.02$    0.7858 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

61 1154350049 11008600 Edgerton Hospital and Health Services CAH Edgerton WI 8,023.31$      0.6694 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

62 1467332486 100384573 Emplify Health Behavioral Health PSYCH Green Bay WI 1,435.69$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      Bellin Psych renamed & (re)enrolled 2025.

63 1003508821 100267025 Encompass Health Rehab Hospital of Fitchburg REHAB Fitchburg WI 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

64 1033153895 100248947 Essentia Health - Duluth REHAB Duluth MN 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

65 1083657886 100249193 Essentia Health - St Mary's Hospital  Superior CAH Superior WI 13,985.06$    0.7418 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

66 1457393035 100252580 Essentia Health - St. Mary's Medical Center Duluth AH Duluth MN 8,049.89$      0.4410 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

67 1235252024 10062400 Fond du Lac County Health Care Center PSYCH Fond du Lac WI 1,077.80$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

68 1811916281 11011900 Fort Health Care AH Fort Atkinson WI 7,722.36$      0.4260 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

69 1003819475 100209151 Froedtert Bluemound Rehabilitation Hospital REHAB Wauwatosa WI 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

70 1902474430 100182836 Froedtert Community Hospital - Mequon AH Mequon WI 7,783.04$      1.0240 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

71 1730710898 100134259 Froedtert Community Hospital - New Berlin AH New Berlin WI 7,783.04$      1.0240 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

72 1134794506 100183379 Froedtert Community Hospital - Oak Creek AH Oak Creek WI 7,783.04$      1.0240 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

73 1740805423 100135070 Froedtert Community Hospital - Pewaukee AH Pewaukee WI 7,783.04$      1.0240 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

74 1700998697 100161517 Froedtert Holy Family Memorial Medical Center AH Manitowoc WI 7,617.89$      0.3960 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               
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75 1255334173 11000400 Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital AH Milwaukee WI 9,356.60$      0.2470 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.30 7,489$               

76 1609822881 11014300 Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital AH Menomonee Falls WI 8,111.01$      0.3470 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$                

77 1003831132 11007800 Froedtert South - Froedtert Kenosha Hospital AH Kenosha WI 7,943.72$      0.3280 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

78 1851336044 11011200 Froedtert West Bend Hospital AH West Bend WI 7,783.04$      0.3970 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

79 1497324115 100223373 Granite Hills Hospital PSYCH Milwaukee WI 1,186.94$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

80 1255339867 11018000 Grant Regional Health Center CAH Lancaster WI 17,549.10$    1.0000 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

81 1902533474 100246278 Green Bay Rehabilitation Hospital REHAB Green Bay WI 1,940.06$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

82 1760459846 11015200 Gundersen Boscobel Area Health Care CAH Boscobel WI 12,553.74$    0.8227 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

83 1376593442 11012900 Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center AH La Crosse WI 8,411.49$      0.5000 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

84 1710939533 11012000 Gundersen Moundview Memorial Hospital CAH Friendship WI 11,977.53$    0.8604 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

85 1972591410 11007400 Gundersen St Joseph's Hospital CAH Hillsboro WI 15,266.37$    0.8857 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

86 1124063573 11016000 Gundersen Tri-County Hospital & Clinics CAH Whitehall WI 19,585.38$    0.6538 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

87 1194787465 10051500 Healtheast Bethesda Lutheran REHAB St. Paul MN 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

88 1851477913 11014100 HSHS St Clare Memorial Hospital CAH Oconto Falls WI 9,445.15$      0.4280 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

89 1649246877 11013800 HSHS St Mary's Hospital Medical Center AH Green Bay WI 7,604.96$      0.2450 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

90 1730184342 11009800 HSHS St Nicholas Hospital AH Sheboygan WI 7,746.73$      0.2760 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

91 1114908001 11012100 HSHS St Vincent Hospital AH Green Bay WI 7,953.35$      0.2160 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

92 1396849303 11018700 Hudson Hospital CAH Hudson WI 12,771.58$    0.5295 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

93 1568438125 11020700 Indianhead Medical Center Shell Lake CAH Shell Lake WI 15,172.51$    1.0000 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

94 1114987054 11014800 Lafayette Hospital & Clinics CAH Darlington WI 15,369.84$    0.9062 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

95 1538138003 11005400 Lakeview Memorial AH Stillwater MN 8,127.99$      0.4680 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

96 1396726873 11022100 Lakeview Specialty Hospital & Rehab Center LTAC Waterford WI 1,603.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

97 1154415024 11006900 Marshfield Clinic Health System - Lakeview Medical Center AH Rice Lake WI 7,604.96$      0.5850 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

98 1023187416 11012200 Marshfield Medical Center - Beaver Dam AH Beaver Dam WI 7,635.30$      0.3590 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

99 1952809816 100085640 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire AH Eau Claire WI 7,687.53$      0.6340 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

100 1952890873 100083361 Marshfield Medical Center - Ladysmith CAH Ladysmith WI 18,688.16$    1.0000 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

101 1942749387 100070193 Marshfield Medical Center - Marshfield AH Marshfield WI 8,201.52$      0.3610 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

102 1376197665 100102130 Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua AH Minocqua WI 7,604.96$      0.5590 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               
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103 1346239373 11010500 Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville CAH Neillsville WI 16,141.71$    0.9361 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

104 1700963048 11016700 Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls CAH Park Falls WI 16,304.62$    0.6180 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

105 1942749387 100198692 Marshfield Medical Center - Stevens Point Campus AH Stevens Point WI 7,604.96$      0.3610 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

106 1902437650 100102362 Marshfield Medical Center - Weston AH Weston WI 7,604.96$      0.4690 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

107 1700837812 100074033 Mayo Clinic Health System - Chippewa Valley CAH Bloomer WI 10,660.04$    0.6581 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

108 1629027578 11011800 Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire AH Eau Claire WI 8,135.10$      0.4120 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

109 1841278637 11015900 Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Health Care Sparta CAH Sparta WI 22,290.74$    1.0000 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

110 1801874227 11006300 Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare AH La Crosse WI 8,126.78$      0.4900 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

111 1740239557 100074070 Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland CAH Barron WI 9,296.90$      0.5018 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

112 1912958026 100073978 Mayo Clinic Health System - Oakridge CAH Osseo WI 16,091.71$    0.6098 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

113 1154372944 100074084 Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar CAH Menomonie WI 11,727.56$    0.5218 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

114 1437253648 10063400 Mendota Mental Health Institute PSYCH Madison WI 1,227.16$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

115 1255099941 100206456 Mental Health Emergency Center - Milwaukee PSYCH Milwaukee WI 4,609.10$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

116 1093768962 11011400 Mercy Health System Corporation AH Janesville WI 8,061.80$      0.2130 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$                

117 1699728550 11024900 Mercy Walworth Hospital and Medical Center CAH Lake Geneva WI 20,168.13$    0.5992 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

118 1861635971 100293566 Midwest Orthopedic Specialty Hospital AH Franklin WI 7,787.32$      0.3640 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

119 1568487411 11014700 Mile Bluff Medical Center AH Mauston WI 7,604.96$      0.4170 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

120 1689209140 100200324 Milwaukee Rehabilitation Hospital at Greenfield REHAB Milwaukee WI 1,499.28$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

121 1003413816 100192621 Miramont Behavioral Health PSYCH Middleton WI 1,379.52$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

122 1306850177 10063700 North Central Health Care Facilities PSYCH Wausau WI 2,448.82$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

123 1932714292 100164988 North Central Health Care Youth Behavioral PSYCH Wausau WI 2,448.82$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

124 1508840844 10063900 Norwood Health Center PSYCH Marshfield WI 1,396.98$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

125 1669463832 11023800 Oakleaf Surgical Hospital AH Eau Claire WI 7,687.53$      0.4640 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

126 1669584983 11023600 Orthopedic Hospital of Wisconsin - Glendale AH Glendale WI 7,783.04$      0.2280 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

127 1467560227 11018800 Osceola Medical Center CAH Osceola WI 13,637.73$    0.8615 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

128 1831878628 100282601 PAM Health Rehabilitation Hospital of Wausau REHAB Wausau WI 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

129 1841376183 11012800 Prairie Ridge Health CAH Columbus WI 20,886.44$    0.6730 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

130 1366420531 11011100 ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital AH Oconomowoc WI 7,783.04$      0.3140 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               
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2
 under "legacy" methodology, i.e., subject to change upon pending CMS approval Transplant DRG

131 1629056890 100190015 ProHealth Waukesha Memorial - Mukwonago Campus AH Mukwonago WI 7,920.88$      0.3040 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

132 1629056890 11006600 ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital AH Waukesha WI 7,925.75$      0.3040 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

133 1891796710 11001500 Reedsburg Area Medical Center CAH Reedsburg WI 18,974.41$    0.7709 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

134 1629006457 11005600 Regions Hospital AH St. Paul MN 8,127.99$      0.3390 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

135 1417120197 100002426 Rehabilitation Hospital of Wisconsin REHAB Waukesha WI 1,155.34$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

136 1659301273 11015500 Richland Hospital CAH Richland Center WI 15,837.12$    0.6186 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

137 1285691725 11006800 River Falls Area Hospital CAH River Falls WI 17,850.95$    0.7279 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

138 1629118609 11002400 Rockford Memorial AH Rockford IL 8,406.77$      0.2470 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

139 1053329581 100046413 Rogers Memorial Hospital - Brown Deer PSYCH Brown Deer WI 1,684.89$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

140 1053329581 10066300 Rogers Memorial Hospital - Milwaukee PSYCH West Allis WI 1,684.89$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

141 1053329581 10063800 Rogers Memorial Hospital - Oconomowoc PSYCH Oconomowoc WI 1,684.89$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

142 1861466153 11013600 Sauk Prairie Memorial Hospital AH Prairie du Sac WI 7,737.78$      0.5040 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               
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143 1679521868 11025100 Select Specialty Hospital - Madison LTAC Madison WI 2,148.61$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

144 1447250105 11023200 Select Specialty Hospital - Milwaukee LTAC West Allis WI 1,834.86$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

145 1386498012 100310220 Shorewood Behavioral Health aka Madison BHC LLC PSYCH Madison WI 4,609.10$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

146 1831279793 11000600 Southwest Health Center CAH Platteville WI 13,775.23$    0.5633 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

147 1518982628 11010000 Spooner Health CAH Spooner WI 20,753.67$    0.7261 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

148 1740291491 11008400 SSM Health Monroe Hospital AH Monroe WI 7,861.60$      0.2630 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

149 1053362624 11013200 SSM Health Ripon Community Hospital CAH Ripon WI 12,364.47$    0.5716 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

150 1346228541 11013000 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital - Fond du Lac AH Fond du Lac WI 7,722.36$      0.3500 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

151 1386641207 11022800 SSM Health St Clare Hospital - Baraboo AH Baraboo WI 7,867.52$      0.3620 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

152 1184621211 11022900 SSM Health St Marys Hospital - Madison AH Madison WI 8,086.61$      0.2420 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

153 1194004408 100021887 SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital - Janesville AH Janesville WI 7,943.72$      0.2650 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

154 1548248644 11008100 SSM Health Waupun Memorial Hospital CAH Waupun WI 12,402.57$    0.5114 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

155 1043240922 11015000 St Croix Regional Medical Center CAH St. Croix Falls WI 18,270.06$    0.8210 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

156 1801835970 11004500 St. Luke's AH Duluth MN 8,049.89$      0.3560 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

157 1841266194 11004100 St. Mary's AH Rochester MN 8,049.89$      0.3710 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

158 1679558647 11007200 Stoughton Hospital Association CAH Stoughton WI 14,534.42$    0.5584 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

159 1437179231 11019500 Tamarack Health - Ashland Medical Center CAH Ashland WI 16,290.26$    0.7771 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

160 1912992827 11001600 Tamarack Health - Hayward Medical Center CAH Hayward WI 17,805.96$    0.7138 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

161 1538127220 11010400 Theda Care Medical Center - New London CAH New London WI 10,306.03$    0.5767 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

162 1760413777 11011000 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin CAH Berlin WI 15,445.67$    0.7989 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

162 1518993880 11009900 ThedaCare Medical Center - Neenah AH Neenah WI 7,795.48$      0.3730 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

163 1912880329 100395337 ThedaCare Medical Center - Oshkosh AH Oshkosh WI 7,702.96$      0.4220 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               New hospital enrolled eff. 12/19/2025.

164 1548260839 11013400 ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano CAH Shawano WI 15,177.03$    0.6513 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

165 1043263999 11018200 ThedaCare Medical Center - Wild Rose CAH Wild Rose WI 16,517.54$    0.6290 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

166 1013995521 11018600 ThedaCare Medical Center-Waupaca CAH Waupaca WI 16,558.98$    0.8616 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

167 1902832306 11019000 ThedaCare Regional Med. Ctr. - Appleton AH Appleton WI 7,888.47$      0.4220 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

168 1740920909 100199724 ThedaCare Regional Med. Ctr. - dba Orthopedics, Spine & Pain AH Appleton WI 7,835.61$      0.4220 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

169 1912721002 100311820 ThedaCare Regional Med. Ctr. - Fond du Lac AH Fond du Lac WI 7,702.96$      0.4220 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               
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170 1184765240 11017800 Tomah Memorial Hospital CAH Tomah WI 15,529.73$    0.8409 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

171 1457319485 11000900 United Hospital c/o Allina Health System AH St. Paul MN 8,127.99$      0.2890 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 0$                      

172 1114920048 11001700 Unity Point Health - Meriter Hospital AH Madison WI 7,986.75$      0.2670 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

173 1922043744 11022000 University of WI Hospital & Clinics Authority AH Madison WI 8,634.63$      0.2430 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.30 7,489$               Qualifies for Behavioral Health Increase
4

174 1487745501 11008700 Upland Hills Health CAH Dodgeville WI 15,906.38$    0.5524 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

175 1831583145 100055308 UW Health Rehabilitation Hospital REHAB Madison WI 1,229.02$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7,489$               

176 1215901970 82794800 Van Matre Healthsouth Rehab Hospital REHAB Rockford IL 1,694.03$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

177 1497750921 11008000 Vernon Memorial Hospital CAH Viroqua WI 13,782.34$    0.5529 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

178 1992776041 100051765 Watertown Regional Medical Center AH Watertown WI 7,722.36$      0.3490 64,200$       0.80 0.95 1.00 7,489$               

179 1407988892 10063300 Waukesha County Mental Health Center PSYCH Waukesha WI 1,664.55$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

180 1467496133 11016100 Western Wisconsin Health CAH Baldwin WI 15,554.56$    0.7187 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

181 1881640183 11008200 Westfields Hospital CAH New Richmond WI 14,759.43$    0.6526 300$            1.00 1.00 1.00 1,312$               

182 1922556778 100065978 Willow Creek Behavioral Health PSYCH Green Bay WI 951.07$         N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

183 1164516506 10063000 Winnebago Mental Health Institute PSYCH Winnebago WI 2,126.90$      N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0$                      

Default IP base rate for out-of-state AH providers 8,023.31$      0.3370 64,200         0.80 0.95 1.00

Default IP base rate for out-of-state CAH providers 8,023.31$      0.6694 300              1.00 1.00 1.00

1,388.25$      

1,694.03$      

1,834.86$      

Default IP Per Diem Rate for Psychiatric Hospitals

Default IP Per Diem Rate for Rehabilitation Hospitals

Default IP Per Diem Rate for Long Term Acute Care (LTAC)
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https://www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal/content/provider/medicaid/hospital/resources_01.htm.spage

4
Behavioral Health DRGs 750 - 776 provided at inpatient acute care hospitals with a DHS 61.71 certified inpatient behavioral health unit will receive a policy adjuster of 1.86 (i.e., multiplied by 1.86)

5
Circulatory, Gastroenterology, Mental Health, Miscellaneous, Obstetrics, Respiratory and Substance Abuse receive no adjustment, i.e., multiplied by 1.0

6
Variable cost factor 2 is applied to acute care hospital services that receive an APR DRG with severity of illness level 3 or 4.

7
RY2026 hospital inpatient base rates exclude the 1.5% health information exchange (HIE) and 3% potentially preventable readmissions (PPR) withholds incurred by in-state hospital providers for Medicaid fee-for-service claims. RY2026 hospital outpatient base rates 

exclude the 1.5% health information exchange (HIE) withhold. RY2026 outpatient services are not subject to the PPR withhold.   For more information on the hospital P4P program, please refer to the Medicaid inpatient hospital State plan §6720 and P4P Guide located on 

the Hospital Resources page on the ForwardHealth Portal:”

3
When more than one adjuster applies to a claim, payment will be based on the adjuster that provides the highest enhanced payment.

1
RY2026 Inpatient hospital rates are effective for Medicaid APR DRG Base Rate fee-for-services claims with a date of discharge, or "To Date of Service (TDOS), on or after January 1, 2026.  Claims with a TDOS prior to Jan. 1, 2026 will be processed using prior payment 

rates.  Please contact your HMO representative regarding HMO hospital rates.
2 

Access Payments are effective on a State Fiscal Year basis for Medicaid fee-for-service claims with a date of discharge July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026, for in-state acute care, critical access, and rehabilitation hospitals, subject to funding availability. However, access 

payment funding is neither received from, nor provided to, in-state psychiatric hospitals, in-state long term acute care hospitals, or any out-of-state hospitals.  Note: Increased SFY26 IP access payments (per Act 15 Wis. 2025-27 biennial budget and communicated at the 

10/2/2025 Medicaid Hospital Advisory Group meeting) were implemented subsequent to CMS approval received 2/23/2026, retroactive to 7/1/2025. 

Page 9 of 9

https://www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal/content/provider/medicaid/hospital/resources_01.htm.spage
https://www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal/content/provider/medicaid/hospital/resources_01.htm.spage
https://www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal/content/provider/medicaid/hospital/resources_01.htm.spage
https://www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/WIPortal/content/provider/medicaid/hospital/resources_01.htm.spage

